used to replace federal funds and/or other special funds which are57

being used for salaries authorized under the provisions of this58

act and which are withdrawn and no longer available.59

SECTION 3. Of the funds provided under the provisions of60

this act, Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty-four Dollars61

($14,164.00) may be used to reallocate or reclassify existing62

positions of this agency.63

SECTION 4. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by64

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the65

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon66